
 

 

 

 

 

Home Health Directory 

Facility Name Address Ward Administrator Contact 
Number 

Capitol View 
Home Health 
Care Agency 

1820 
Jefferson 
Place NW 

#101 
Washington, 

DC 20036 

2 Ruth Amenu 
ramenu@humantouchhealth.com 

 

(202) 
299-1109 

Health 
Management, 
Inc. dba HMI 

1707 L 
Street NW 

#900 
Washington, 

DC 20036 

2 Jeyaseelan Abraham 
rthomas@hmi-usa.com 

 

(202) 
829-1111 

Human Touch 
Home Health 
Care Agency 

Inc. 

1416 9th 
Street 

NW 
Washington, 

DC 20001 

2 Ruth Amenu 
ramenu@humantouchhealth.com 

 

(202) 
483-9111 

Integrated 
Community 

Services, Inc. 

820 First 
Street NE 

#425 
Washington, 

DC 20002 

2 Joseph Morris 
jmorris@icsprograms.com 

 

(202) 
506-1209 

Palisades 
Healthcare 

Partners, Inc. 
dba Asap 
Services 

1822 
Jefferson 
Place NW 

Washington, 
DC 20036 

2 Wehiba Kalifa 
wkalifa@asapcaregiver.com 

 
 

(202) 
293-2931 

Wah Luck 
Home Care 

Agency 

1200 G 
Street NW 

Washington, 
DC 20005 

2 Dr. Hon Yuen Wong 
hywong@wahluck.org 

 

(301) 
529-3888 

Adoration 
Home Health 
Care D.C. LLC 

dba 

4301 50th 
Street NW 

#307 
Washington, 

DC 20016 

3 Jessica Watson 
Jessica.watson@adorationhealth.com 

 

(502) 
394-2100 

mailto:ramenu@humantouchhealth.com
mailto:rthomas@hmi-usa.com
mailto:ramenu@humantouchhealth.com
mailto:jmorris@icsprograms.com
mailto:wkalifa@asapcaregiver.com
mailto:hywong@wahluck.org
mailto:Jessica.watson@adorationhealth.com


 

 

Adoration 
Home Health 

MedStar 
Visiting Nurse 

Association 

4201 
Connecticut 
Avenue NW 

2nd floor 
Washington, 

DC 20008 

3 Traci Anderson-Araujo 
Traci.k.anderson@medstar.net 

 

(202) 
882-6988 

ABA Home 
Health Care, 

Inc. 

821 Kennedy 
Street NW 

Washington, 
DC 20011 

4 Mercy Foretia 
Nnaba11@aol.com 

 

(202) 
722-1725 

Alliance 
Home Health 

Care and 
Equipment 

Services, Inc. 

7826 
Eastern 

Avenue NW 
#400 

Washington, 
DC 20012 

4 Eskender Molaligne 
Eskender.molaligne@alliancehomehealth.net 

 

(202) 
545-1630 

Berhan Home 
Health Care 
Agency, Inc. 

7826 
Eastern 

Avenue NW 
#LL16 

Washington, 
DC 20012 

4 Fessha Wolde Mollalign 
fessha@berhan-hhca.com 

 

(202) 
723-1100 

Capital Care, 
Inc. 

6856 
Eastern 

Avenue NW 
#310 

Washington, 
DC 20012 

4 Paul Atang 
patang@capitalcareinc.com 

 

(202) 
722-1234 

Community 
Care Nursing 
Services of 

DC 

6031 Kansas 
Avenue NW 

#201 
Washington, 

DC 20011 

4 Margaret Collins 
mcollins@communitycarenursing.net 

 

(202) 
545-5040 

Direct Care 
Home Health 

Services 

7600 
Georgia 

Avenue NW 
#308 

Washington, 
DC 20012 

4 Tawanda Makubika 
tmakubika@dchhs.net 

 

(202) 
800-9005 

mailto:Traci.k.anderson@medstar.net
mailto:Nnaba11@aol.com
mailto:Eskender.molaligne@alliancehomehealth.net
mailto:fessha@berhan-hhca.com
mailto:patang@capitalcareinc.com
mailto:mcollins@communitycarenursing.net
mailto:tmakubika@dchhs.net


 

 

Direct Care 
Pediatrics, 

LLC 

7600 
Georgia 

Avenue NW 
#308 

Washington, 
DC 20012 

4 Tawanda Makubika 
tmakubika@dchhs.net 

 

(202) 
800-9005 

Ideal Nursing 
Services, Inc. 

820 Upshur 
Street NW 

Washington, 
DC 20011 

4 Carol Grant-Gordan 
idealnursing@aol.com 

 

(202) 
723-0304 

KBC Nursing 
Agency & 

Home Health 
Care Inc. 

7506 
Georgia 

Avenue NW 
Washington, 

DC 20012 

4 Christine Williams 
kbcnursing@yahoo.com 

 

(202) 
291-6973 

Linac Service 
Inc. 

721 48th 
Street NE 

Washington, 
DC 20019 

4 Nneka Ewelike 
linachealthservices@gmail.com 

 

(202) 
541-9844 

MBI Health 
Services, LLC 

1221 Taylor 
Street NW 

Washington, 
DC 20006 

4 Razak Abudu 
rabudu@mbihs.com 

 

(202) 
207-0760 

Premier 
Health 

Services, Inc. 

7600 
Georgia 

Avenue NW 
#323 

Washington, 
DC 20012 

4 Ijeoma Arungwa 
iarungwa@phsdc.net 

 

(202) 
723-3060 

Premium 
Select Home 

Care Inc. 

5513 Illinois 
Avenue NW 
Washington, 

DC 20011 

4 Linda Davis 
Hartdavis@msn.com 

 

(202) 
882-9310 

Renaissance 
Healthcare 

Services 

6323 
Georgia 

Avenue NW 
#106 

Washington, 
DC 20011 

4 Kimberly Hood-Berry 
Kimberlyberry@rhsdc.org 

 

(202) 
609-9796 

Specialty 
Home Care, 

LLC 

6856 
Eastern 

Avenue NW 
#376 

4 Elias Demoz 
edemoz@specialtyhomecare.net 

 

(202) 
829-1719 

mailto:tmakubika@dchhs.net
mailto:idealnursing@aol.com
mailto:kbcnursing@yahoo.com
mailto:linachealthservices@gmail.com
mailto:rabudu@mbihs.com
mailto:iarungwa@phsdc.net
mailto:Hartdavis@msn.com
mailto:Kimberlyberry@rhsdc.org
mailto:edemoz@specialtyhomecare.net


 

 

Washington, 
DC 20012 

Americare-In 
Home 

Nursing 

1441 L 
Street NW 

#630 
Washington, 

DC 20005 

5 Kristi Chittum 
kchittum@home-recovery.com 

 

(703) 
912-2080 

HSC Home 
Health Care, 

LLC 

1731 Bunker 
Hill Road NE 
Washington, 

DC 20017 

5 Abimbola Elisa Emmanuel 
AEmmanuel@hschealth.org 

 

(202) 
635-5756 

Immaculate 
Health Care 

Services, Inc. 

2512 24th 
Street NE 

Washington, 
DC 20018 

5 Rosemarie Sesay 
rosemarie@immaculatehealthcareservices.com 

 

(202) 
832-8340 

T & N 
Reliable 

Nursing Care 

3500 18th 
Street NE 

Washington, 
DC 20018 

5 Agnes Nkeng 
ankeng@tandnreliable.com 

 
 

(202) 
529-6510 

Wellness 
Health 

Services LLC 
dba The ARK 

of DC 

1818 New 
York Avenue 

NE 
#224 

Washington, 
DC 20002 

5 Dr. Clarence Brown 
Clarence.brown@thearkofdc.com 

 

(202) 
688-0404 

D.C. Home 
Health 

Holdings, LLC 
dba VMT 

Home Health 
Agency 

600 
Pennsylvania 

Avenue SE 
#210 

Washington, 
DC 20003 

6 A’isha Harris 
aharris@vmthc.com 

 

(202) 
282-3004 

Maxim 
Healthcare 

Services, Inc. 

1420 K 
Street NW 

Washington, 
DC 20005 

6 Keith Frantz 
kefrantz@maxhealth.com 

 

(202) 
545-6980 

Open 
Systems 

Health Care, 
Inc. 

1220 12th 
Street SE 

Washington, 
DC 20003 

6 Theresa Nwagu 
tnwagu@os-health.com 

 

(202) 
293-2931 

Professional 
Health Care 
Resources 

501 School 
Street SW 

#200 

6 Eileen DeCesare 
Fbroussard@phri.com 

 
 

(202) 
955-8355 

mailto:kchittum@home-recovery.com
mailto:AEmmanuel@hschealth.org
mailto:rosemarie@immaculatehealthcareservices.com
mailto:ankeng@tandnreliable.com
mailto:Clarence.brown@thearkofdc.com
mailto:aharris@vmthc.com
mailto:kefrantz@maxhealth.com
mailto:tnwagu@os-health.com
mailto:Fbroussard@phri.com


 

 

Washington, 
DC 20024 

Universal 
Home 

Healthcare, 
Inc. 

1220 12th 
Street SE 

Washington, 
DC 20003 

6 Vondella D. McLaughlin 
vondella@universalhealthdc.com 

 

(202) 
544-8090 

Amedisys 
Home Health 

dba TLC 

110 M Street 
SE 

#210 
Washington, 

DC 20003 

7 Stephanie Bulow 
Stephanie.bulow4501@amedisys.com 

 
 

(202) 
783-7892 

UHG CXXXXV, 
LLC dba 

HomeCall 

1220 12th 
Street SE 
#0080A 

Washington, 
DC 20003 

7 Esther Veronica Walker 
Esther.walker@lhcgroup.com 

 

(202) 
248-6065 

Lifeline, Inc. 1615 
Kenilworth 
Avenue NE 

Washington, 
DC 20019 

7 Rhoda E. Makinde 
Lifelinedc@yahoo.com 

 

(240) 
386-7621 

Meiger 
Health 

2041 Martin 
Luther King 
Jr. Avenue 

SE 
#230 

Washington, 
DC 20017 

8 Ernest Igwacho 
Winifred Carson-Smith 

migwacho@meigerheath.com 
 

(202) 
563-8690 
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